
 
FILE NO. 020133 ORDINANCE NO. ____________ 
   Ro#01033 
   SA#08       
 

 
Edwin M. Lee/Public Works 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[To appropriate funding to improve services of the Street Construction Coordination Center]. 

 

Ordinance appropriating $66,255 from Excavation Fees to increase services of the 

Street Construction Coordination Center for the Public Works Department for fiscal 

year 2001-02. 

  

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1.   Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2001-02 as follows: 

 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds and 

Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

2S-PWF-SRF 

Special Revenue 

Funds 

Department 

DPWSMSM 

Public Works Subdivision 

& Mapping 

Program 

BAT 

Street Use 

Management 

  

 
Funding Sources 

600-60631 

(PWD302SWFSRF)          

Excavation Inspection 

Fees 

$66,255   

     

Funding Uses     

001-00100 

(PWD302SWFSRF) 

Permanent Salaries   $57,063 
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Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds and 

Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

     

Fund 

2S-PWF-SRF 

Special Revenue 

Funds 

Department 

DPWSMSM 

Public Works Subdivision 

& Mapping 

Program 

BAT 

Street Use 

Management 

  

Funding Uses   

 

  

013-01999 

(PWD302SWFSRF) 

Other Fringe Benefits   $9,192 

 Total $66,255  $66,255 

 
 
Section 2. Funds are appropriated for the creation of four (4) positions by amendment to 

the Annual Salary Ordinance (Board of Supervisors File No. ___________ as 
follows: 

 
            Number 
Class No. Classification Title Rate   Positions Created 
 
6230 Street Inspector $2048B2490  0.46   
 
5362 Engineering Assistant 1 $1678B2038  0.23 
 
1408 Principal Clerk $1744B2120  0.23 
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 FUNDS AVAILABLE 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  
 
By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 
  
 Deputy City Attorney 
 
 
Department of Human Resources: 
 
 
By:     ______________________ 
 
         Andrea R. Gourdine, Director    


