o#01033 SA#08

1 [To appropriate funding to improve services of the Street Construction Coordination Center]. 2 3 Ordinance appropriating \$66,255 from Excavation Fees to increase services of the Street Construction Coordination Center for the Public Works Department for fiscal 4 year 2001-02. 5 6 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 7 Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2001-02 as follows: 8 9 **Department** Sources of Funds and **Amount** 10 **And Number** Purpose of Debit Credit 11 **Appropriation** 12 **Fund Department Program** 13 2S-PWF-SRF **DPWSMSM** BAT 14 Special Revenue Public Works Subdivision Street Use 15 **Funds** & Mapping Management 16 **Funding Sources** 17 600-60631 Excavation Inspection \$66,255 18 (PWD302SWFSRF) Fees 19 20 **Funding Uses** 21 001-00100 Permanent Salaries \$57,063 22 (PWD302SWFSRF) 23 24 25

1	Department		Sources of Funds and		Amount	
2	And Numbe	r	Purpose of	Debit		Credit
3			Appropriation			
4						
5	Fund		<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>		
6	2S-PWF-SR	F	DPWSMSM	BAT		
7	Special Reve	enue	Public Works Subdivision	Street Use		
8	Funds		& Mapping	Management		
9	Funding Use	<u>es</u>				
10						
11	013-01999		Other Fringe Benefits			\$9,192
12	(PWD302SW	/FSRF)				
13			Total	\$66,255	-	\$66,255
14					= =	
15	Section 2. Funds a		are appropriated for the cre nual Salary Ordinance (Boa	ation of four (4) pos	itions by ame	endment to
16		follows		та ст Сарстивског г	.0 . (0)	
17	Class No.	Classif	ication Title	Rate	Numbe Positions C	
18	6230		nspector	\$2048B2490	0.46	<u> </u>
19	5362		ering Assistant 1	\$1678B2038	0.23	
20		_	_			
	1408	Principa	al Clerk	\$1744B2120	0.23	
21	1408	Principa	al Clerk	\$1744B2120	0.23	
22	1408	Principa	al Clerk	\$1744B2120	0.23	
22 23	1408	Principa	al Clerk	\$1744B2120	0.23	
22	1408	Principa	al Clerk	\$1744B2120	0.23	

ı						
2		FUNDS AVAILABLE				
3	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	EDWARD M. HARRINGTON				
4	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney	Controller				
5	By:	Ву:				
6	Deputy City Attorney					
7						
8	Department of Human Resources:					
9	5					
10	By:					
11	Andrea R. Gourdine, Director					
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						